McGinn&Gibb,PLLC

RM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMEN		IMI RCI
ev. 03-01) /B No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) &/REV03	PATENT			Patent an	nd Tradema	rk Offic
ab settings 🔶 🄶 🔶 🔍 🔍	▼	v	7	▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States Pat	ent and Trademark Office:	Please record the at	ttached origina	I documents or c	opy thereo	of.
 Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Larry M. Ernst (2) Hong Li (3) Yue Qiao (4) Mikel John Stanich (5) Chai Wah Wu 		2. Name and addre Name: Internat	ional Busines	s Machines Cor		_
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🔀 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment□ Security Agreement□	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	New Orchar	d Road		_
Other		City: Armonk		State: NY	_ ZIP: <u>10</u>)5(4
Execution Date: (1) 3-21-05;(2)-(4) 3-15-	05;(5) 03-16-05	Additional name(s) &	& address(es) a	attached? 🔲 Y	íes 🛛	Nc
11/085,161						,
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗋 Yes 🕅	No			
		ed? 🗋 Yes 🗵 6. Total number of		and patents inv	volved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom c	orrespondence	6. Total number of	fapplications			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence d: 	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl	f applications	\$ 40.00)	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Scott M. Tulino, Esq.	orrespondence d: 	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Cl Enclosed - credited or 	f applications FR 3.41): Any excess o debited to de	\$ 40.00) should be	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Scott M. Tulino, Esq.	orrespondence d: 	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Cl Enclosed - credited or 	f applications FR 3.41): Any excess o debited to dep to be charged	\$ 40.00 r insufficiency s posit account) should be	
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Scott M. Tulino, Esq. Internal Address: McGinn & Gibb, PI Street Address: 8321 Old Courthouse 	orrespondence d: 	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed - credited or Authorized 8. Deposit account 	f applications FR 3.41): Any excess o debited to dep to be charged t number:	\$ 40.00 r insufficiency s posit account d to deposit acc	should be	
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Scott M. Tulino, Esq. Internal Address: McGinn & Gibb, PI Street Address: 8321 Old Courthouse 	orrespondence d: 	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed - credited or Authorized 8. Deposit account 50-0510 (Attach duplicate c SE THIS SPACE 	f applications FR 3.41): Any excess o debited to dep to be charged to number:	\$ 40.00 r insufficiency s posit account d to deposit acc) should be count it account) s a true c 5	

05/24/2005 17:53 FAX 7037612375

÷ .

(IBM Docket No.: YOR920040392US1)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor	(1) Larry M. Ernst	City of Longmont
and City	County of Boulder	and State of Colorado
Inventor	(2) Hong Li	City of Superior
and City	County of Boulder	and State of Colorado
Inventor	(3) Yue Qiao	City of Longmont
and City	County of Boulder	and State of Colorado
Inventor	(4) Mikel John Stanich	City of Longmont
and City	County of Boulder	and State of Colorado
Inventor	(5) Chai Wah Wu	City of Poughquag
and City	County of Dutchess	and State of New York
	have invented certain improvements in	

Title METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SCALING WITH DOT GAIN CONTROL

Dates That	and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on							
Inventors Signed the Declaration	(1) 3/21	2005,	(2) 3/15 2005,	(3)	3/15	2005,	(4) 3/15 2005, and	(5) 3 jib 2005.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place o business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

70°d 814 842 3434 LO 875025252

EDNELOS/AREELET 0162731FRAME:0730

PATENT

05/24/2005 17:54 FAX 7037612375 2005/03 /21 13:13:26

ς.

.

 \hat{z}_{2}

McGinn&Gibb,PLLC 3039244049

(IBM Docket No.:YOR920040392US1)

City	(1) Signed at Boulder, Co	<u> </u>	M.	Ernst)	inventor
Date	on Narch 21, 2005		Middle Initial	I Last Name	signature
City	(2) Signed at Boulder, CD	(Hong	ng <u>L</u>	Li)	inventor
Date	on March 15, 2005	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	signature
City Date	(3) Signediat on Boulder, co March 15, 2005	(Yue First Name	() () Middle Initial	Qiao) Last Name	inventor signature
City	(4) Signed at BOULDER, CO	(Mikel	J.	Stanich)	inventor
Date	On MARCH 15, 2005	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	signature
City	(5) Signed at	(Chai	W.	Wu)	inventor
Date	on	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Nam	10 signature

PATENT REEL: 016273 FRAME: 0731 7

.....

McGinn&Gibb,PLLC

Ţ

(IBM Docket No.:YOR920040392USI)

Cíty	(1) Signed at	(Larry	M.	Ernst)	inventor
Date	on	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	signature
City	(2) Signed at	(Hong	Middle Initial	Li)	inventor
Date	on	First Name		Last Name	signature
City	(3) Signed at	(Yue	Middle Initial	Qizo)	inventor
Date	on	First Name		Last Name	signature
City	(4) Signed at	(Mikel	J.	Stanich)	inventor
Date	on	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	signature
City	(5) Signed at Youkform Heights, NY	(Chai	W.	Wu)	inventor
Date	on 3-16-2005	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	signature

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/24/2005 01 7575 576 776 BONGIOS/HIREEL: 016273 ERAME: 0732

PATENT